O.l.H
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1262
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 27" JULY, 2021
COLD STORAGE IN MAHARASHTRA

1262. SHRI RAJENDRA DHEDYA GAVIT:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE afﬁf vg g
FeAIuT HAT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applications received from Palghar district, Maharashtra to set up cold storage; and

(b) the number of applications which have been approved along with the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
Y T4 fhdleT shedror HT (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): As per report received from Government of Maharashtra, no application was received from Palghar District, Maharashtra up to the year 2021 to set up cold storage. However, for the year 2021-2022, 9 applications have been received on MAHADBT Portal from Palghar District, Maharashtra.

(b): No application has been approved by Government of Maharashtra to set up cold storage in Palghar District, Maharashtra.
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